504291151 03/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4337831

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY DAPRA	12/02/2016
PAUL FRASER	12/02/2016
GREGORY MROSS	12/02/2016
TONY ROUSSEAU	12/02/2016
ROBERT BARFKNECHT	12/02/2016
GEORGE BECKE	12/02/2016
THOMAS KLAVES	12/02/2016
EDWARD ROBINSON	12/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MODINE MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Street Address:	1500 DEKOVEN AVE
City:	RACINE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53403

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15317451
Application Number:	15383455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: n.l.werra@na.modine.com

Correspondent Name: MODINE MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Address Line 1: 1500 DEKOVEN AVE

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022234-2362
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE L WERRA
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole L. Werra/

PATENT 504291151 REEL: 041751 FRAME: 0133

DATE SIGNED: 03/27/2017

Total Attachments: 3
source=2362_Assignment_SIGNED#page1.tif
source=2362_Assignment_SIGNED#page2.tif
source=2362_Assignment_SIGNED#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041751 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Modine Manufacturing Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

1500 DeKoven Avenue Racine, WI 53403-2552

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Thomas Klaves 30717 Belaire Dr. Burlington, WI 53105

Edward Robinson 2156 43rd St. Caledonia, WI 53108

Gregory DaPra 4016 River Dr. Racine, WI 53405

Paul Fraser 4763 S. Packard Ave. Cudahy WI 53110

Gregory Mross 1720 County Hwy. V Mount Pleasant, WI 53177

Tony Rousseau 4723 Tabor Rd. Racine, WI 53402

Robert Barfknecht 2319 Knoll Terrace Waterford, WI 53185

George Becke 6010 Dublin Ct. Racine, WI 53402

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest

PATENT REEL: 041751 FRAME: 0135

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled HEAT EXCHANGER AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME the specification of which was filed with our authority on June 30, 2014, as United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/018,947 (Atty. File No. 022234-2362-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. provisional patent application"); and
- (2) in and to the U.S. provisional patent application, in and to all other U.S. patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted;
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. provisional patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. provisional patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

2

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

12/2/16	
Date	Thomas Klaves
12/7/16 Date	Edward Robinson
12/2/16	Com D. D.
Date	Gregory DaFra
12/2/2016	foul Former
Date	Paul Fraser
12.2.16	Jan Ma
Date	Gregory Myoss
12/02/2016	<u>//a/2</u>
Date	Tony Rousseau
12/02/2016 Date	Koll Ballewet
Date /	Robert Barfknecht
12/02/2016	<u> </u>
Date	George Becke